<u>HOUSE RESOLUTION NO. 92-4749</u>, by Representatives Miller, Prentice, Ballard, Forner, McLean and Leonard

WHEREAS, The thirty-ninth annual National Retail Bakers Week is being held during the week of February 23 through 29, 1992; and

WHEREAS, This year's theme is "Proud Partners in Our Community" which reflects the many contributions made by retail bakers as professionals, responsible business persons, and active members of our communities; and

WHEREAS, In addition to providing delicious fresh baked goods, our retail bakers provide an excellent role model for would be entrepreneurs and provide jobs to many young people; and

WHEREAS, Across the nation in 1991 the forty-six thousand retail bakers generated over fifteen billion dollars in sales;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives recognize and honor our retail bakers for the job they are doing for our state, and wish them well during their celebration of National Retail Bakers Week; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives find that patronizing and enjoying the many delicious fresh bakery foods available at local retail bakeries is an excellent manner for all citizens to share in the National Retail Bakers Week celebration; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That copies of this resolution be immediately transmitted by the Chief Clerk of the House of Representatives to the Retail Bakers of America.

I hereby certify this to be a true and correct copy of Resolution 4749 adopted by the House of Representatives February 26, 1992.

